HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  D82LFB 25 02 L A 110
Model Dial Size Connection Connection Units of Range Code
Size Location Measure
D82LFB 20  2" 02 1/4 NPT L Lower A psi See Standard
D83LFSS 25  21/2" B Back D psi/kPa Ranges
40  41/2"
The Trerice D80 Series Utility
Gauge is designed for rugged
performance requirements at an
economical cost. This liquid filled
gauge is furnished with a stainless
steel case and crimped ring.
Wetted parts are either bronze
tube with brass socket or
stainless steel.
Models Wetted Parts
D82LFB (liquid filled) Bronze tube,
brass socket
D83LFSS (liquid filled) 316 Stainless steel
tube & socket
Dial Sizes 2", 21/2", 4"
Fill Glycerine, other fills available
See Optional Features Section
Movement D82LFB: Brass
D83LFSS: 316 Stainless steel
Connection Lower male or center back male,
1/4 NPT
Case 304 stainless steel,
stem-mounted flangeless
Ring Crimped 304 stainless steel
Window Acrylic
Pointer Plain, black finished
Dial Face Aluminum, white background with
black graduations and markings
Accuracy ±1.6% Full Scale
Maximum Temperature
150°F (65°C)
Approximate Shipping Weight
2" Dial Size:
0.4 lbs [0.18 kg]
21/2" Dial Size:
0.5 lbs [0.23 kg]
4" Dial Size:
1.0 lbs [0.45 kg]
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s
U
T
IL
IT
Y
G
A
U
G
E
S
D82LFB shown
2", 21/2", 4" Dial Sizes
±1.6% Accuracy
Stainless Steel Case
Glycerine Fill Standard
• Optional features and case
style variations available:
Please consult the Options
& Accessories Section for
details.
• For correct use and
application of all pressure
gauges, please refer to:
Pressure Gauge Standard
ASME B40.100.